

The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

Youth Committee: Supporting and building a foundation for all youth to thrive as healthy productive members of our community.

Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County Youth Committee Meeting Agenda Thursday, March 16, 2023 3:00-4:00 pm

Meeting access for committee members and the public:

https://zoom.us/j/91895470639?pwd=b2RqNXVJUCt4U25ta2ZSK3RubTM4dz09

- Dial the phone number: 651-372-8299
- When prompted, enter the **Meeting ID: 918 9547 0639**
- Passcode: **843782**

3:00	Call to Order & Land Acknowledgement	Paul Nikstad
3:05	Approve January Minutes	Paul Nikstad
3:10	Youth Program Provider Spotlight: 30,000 Feet	Vanessa Young
3:25	Youth Works! Update: Newsletter Orientation Webinars	Bradley Mahr/Charie Gill
3:30	ARPA Updates: • Young Adult Career Academy • Power Within Us	Youth Team
3:40	Director Updates: • Legislative Update • Teacher Externship Day • Ramsey County Visits Job Corp • WIB Meeting Preview • In-Person Committee Meeting	Ling Becker
3:45	Committee Work Plan/Project Update: • 2023 Vern Vick Award Nominations	Bradley Mahr
3:55	Committee Member Updates/Other	All
4:00	Adjourn	Paul Nikstad

Next Meeting: May 18, 2023, 3:00-4:00pm via Zoom

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action. Agenda items with an asterisk (*) require consideration by the full WIB.

^{*}WIB committee members may participate by telephone or other electronic means. The public may also monitor the meeting electronically from another location.